NZD 3,33,273 149 3,69,658 174

Other financial liabilities AUD 32,74,513 1,503 80,28,511 3,950

  USD 2,86,866 214 3,82,988 265

  LKR - - 30,83,765 12

  BDT 2,49,846 2 7,90,062 6

  GBP 79,05,899 7,311 11,53,435 1,041

  NZD 12,98,900 580 14,93,013 704

  EURO 2,55,971 210 81,32,466 6,324

The following significant exchange rates have been applied

Particulars Year-end spot rate

As at

31 March 2020

As at

31 March 2019

1 USD = INR 74.74 69.32

1 EURO = INR 82.21 77.76

1 AUD = INR 45.89 49.20

1 GBP = INR 92.48 90.28

1 NZD = INR 44.64 47.18

1 BDT = INR 0.86 0.82

126

ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020

1 LKR = INR 0.39 0.39

 Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the following currencies against INR would have affected the measurement of financial
instruments denominated in foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

   (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars Profit or (loss)

  Strengthening Weakening

31 March 2020

USD (1% movement) 46 (46)

EURO (1% movement) 22 (22)

AUD (1% movement) (50) 50

GBP (1% movement) (91) 91

NZD (1% movement) (2) 2

BDT (1% movement) 0 (0)

LKR (1% movement) 0 (0)

31 March 2019

USD (1% movement) 9 (9)

EURO (1% movement) (61) 61

AUD (1% movement) (39) 39

GBP (1% movement) 45 (45)

NZD (1% movement) (3) 3

127

ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020

BDT (1% movement) (0) 0

LKR (1% movement) (0) 0

 I Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Group's borrowing comprises of vehicle loans which carries fixed rate of interest, which do not expose it to interest rate risk.

[611300] Notes - Regulatory deferral accounts

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in Lakhs of INR

[…]

Mortality rate during employment   Indian Assured Lives Mortality (2006-08) Indian Assured Lives
Mortality (2006-08)

Weighted average duration of projected
benefit obligation

   2 to 4 years 3 to 8 years

The Group assesses these assumptions with its projected long-term plans of growth and prevalent industry standards. The discount rate is based
on the government securities yield.
Sensitivity for significant actuarial assumptions is computed by varying one actuarial assumption used for the valuation of the defined benefit
obligation by one percentage, keeping all other actuarial assumptions constant
Sensitivity analysis of significant assumptions:
The following table presents a sensitivity analysis to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding other assumptions constant, showing how
the defined benefit obligation would have been affected by changes in the relevant actuarial assumptions that were reasonably possible at the
reporting date

202

ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020

   (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars   For the year ended31 March 2020 For the year ended31 March 2019

Discount rate

1% increase   (15) (19)

1% decrease   16 21

Salary

1% increase   15 13

1% decrease   (14) (12)

Employee turnover

1% increase   (9) (15)

1% decrease   14 16

Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation:   (Rs. in lakhs)

   For the year ended31 March 2020 For the year ended31 March 2019

Within 1 year   443 239

1-2 year   305 271

2-3 year   180 169

3-4 year   117 91

4-5 year   74 51

5 years and above   88 69

10 years and above   9 145

203

ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED Consolidated Financial Statements for period 01/04/2019 to 31/03/2020

[612800] Notes - Borrowing costs

Unless otherwise specified, all monetary values are in Lakhs of INR
01/04/2019

to
31/03/2020

01/04/2018
to

31/03/2019
Disclosure of borrowing costs [TextBlock]
   Whether any borrowing costs has been capitalised during the year No No

   Borrowing costs [Abstract]
   Borrowing costs capitalised 0 0

   Total borrowing costs incurred 0 0

   Interest costs [Abstract]
   Interest costs capitalised 0 0

   Interest expense 0 0